

**WORKS AT NIT-CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR-2 OF FEDO**

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J=I*G*	K
1	NITN-001	DSR2013 1.1.2 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (earth)Up to 1 km lead	Cum	1,25,000.00	101.270	128.61	91,678.67	33,321.33	4285455.99	
2	NITN-002	DSR2013 1.1.2 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (earth)Up to 2 km lead	Cum	41,700.00	114.740	145.72	14,195.08	27,504.92	4008017.09	
3	NITN-003	DSR2013 1.1.2 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (earth)Up to 3 km lead	Cum	41,700.00	128.060	162.64	0.00	41,700.00	6782088.00	
4	NITN-004	DSR2013 1.1.4 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (rock) Up to 1 km lead	Cum	13,900.00	162.040	205.79	71,004.25	21,500.00	4424485.00	Qty added anticipatin g work
5	NITN-005	DSR2013 1.1.4 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (rock) Up to 2 km lead	Cum	4,700.00	183.590	233.16		4,700.00	1095852.00	
6	NITN-006	DSR2013 1.1.4 Carriage of material earth by mechanical transport including loading, unloading stacking (rock) Up to 3 km lead	Cum	4,700.00	204.900	260.22		4,700.00	1223034.00	
7	NITN-007	DSR2013 2.6.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual... kinds of soil.	cum	60,351.00	146.500	186.06	5,125.91	55,225.10	10275181.18	
8	NITN-008	DSR2013 (2.6.1-1.2.2) Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual ... All Kinds of Soils	cum	2,08,400.00	52.940	67.23	91,678.67	1,16,721.33	7847174.88	
9	NITN-009	DSR2013 (2.7.1-1.2.4) Earth work in excavation by mechanical means..... under respective item of BOQ) Ordinary rock.	Cum	23,200.00	78.100	99.19	71,004.22	26,066.00	2585486.54	Qty added anticipatin g work
10	NITN-010	DSR2013 2.7.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means ..... soil as directed, within a lead of 50m. : Ordinary rock	cum	1,229.00	227.800	289.31	27,506.82	0.00	0.00	Balance Qty is negative. Hence it is 0
11	NITN-011	DSR2013 2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means..... within a lead of 50m. All kinds of soil.	Cum	3,345.00	148.250	188.28		3,345.00	629796.60	
12	NITN-012	DSR2013 2.9.1 Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic ..... 0m. Ordinary rock	Cum	8.00	244.900	311.02		8.00	2488.16	
13	NITN-013	DSR2013 2.25 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. .... 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.	Cum	2,63,281.00	101.500	128.91	15,414.49	2,47,866.51	31952471.55	
14	NITN-014	DSR2013 2.26.1 Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part ..... excavated or stacked materials. All kinds of soil	Cum	54,792.00	41.750	53.02	1,179.65	53,612.36	2842527.06	
15	NITN-015	DSR2013 2.26.2 Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part ..... stacked materials. ordinary or hard rock	Cum	295.00	74.900	95.12	4,074.50	0.00	0.00	Balance Qty is
16	NITN-016	DSR2013 2.27 Supplying and filling in plinth with river sand under ..... consolidating and dressing complete.	Cum	516.00	843.650	1071.44	2,483.32	100.00	107144.00	
17	NITN-017	DSR2013 2.31 Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank ..... distance of 50m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	100 Sqm	2,100.00	579.550	736.03	373.31	1,726.69	1270896.38	
18	NITN-018	DSR2013 2.33.1 Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of ..... material and disposal of unserviceable materials.	Each	150.00	177.850	225.87	24.00	126.00	28459.62	
19	NITN-019	DSR2013 2.33.2 Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of..... material and disposal of unserviceable materials.	Each	100.00	786.950	999.43	150.00	10.00	9994.30	
20	NITN-020	DSR2013 2.34.1 Supplying chemical emulsion in sealed containers ..... emulsifiable concentrate of 20%	Litre	3,213.00	185.950	236.16		3,213.00	758782.08	
21	NITN-021	DSR2013 2.35.2.1 Diluting and injecting chemical emulsion for ..... Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	m	1,239.00	20.900	26.54		1,239.00	32883.06	
22	NITN-022	DSR2013 2.35.3.1 Treatment of soil under existing floors .... Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	Sq.m	6,830.00	107.850	136.97	2,991.88	3,838.12	525706.89	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
23	NITN-023	DSR2013 16.78.2 Construction of granular sub-base by providing ..... 0.075 mm)having CBR value -25	cum	5,167.00	2044.350	2596.32		5,167.00	13415185.44	
24	NITN-024	DSR2013 4.1.8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of .... sand:8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)	Cum	3,042.00	3920.650	4979.23	993.43	2,048.57	10200291.24	
25	NITN-025	DSR2013 4.1.10 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of .... graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	Cum	745.00	3672.800	4664.46	44.75	700.25	3266297.44	
26	NITN-026	DSR2013 4.2.3 Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining... 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	cum	25.50	5822.150	7394.13		25.50	188550.32	
27	NITN-027	DSR2013 4.10 Providing and laying damp-proof course 40 mm thick ..... 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size).	sqm	178.00	220.600	280.16		178.00	49868.48	
28	NITN-028	DSR2013 4.13 Applying a coat of residual petroleum bitumen of grade of VG-10 of ..... Metre on damp proof course	sqm	178.00	108.750	138.11		178.00	24583.58	
29	NITN-029	DSR2013 4.17 Making plinth protection 50 mm thick of cement ..... grouted with fine sand, including finishing the top smooth.	sqm	1,280.00	378.950	481.27		1,280.00	616025.60	
30	NITN-030	DSR2013 5.9.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting .... bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	sqm	8,231.00	186.400	236.73	2,919.50	5,311.50	1257392.11	
31	NITN-031	DSR2013 5.9.2 Centering and shuttering including strutting ..... buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	sqm	12,458.00	334.500	424.82	6,244.87	6,213.14	2639464.01	
32	NITN-032	DSR2013 5.9.3 Centering and shuttering including strutting,... landings, balconies and access platform	sqm	23,192.00	371.800	472.19	8,362.08	14,829.92	7002538.98	
33	NITN-033	DSR2013 5.9.4 Centering and shuttering including strutting.... removal Shelves (Cast in situ)	sqm	406.00	371.800	472.19		406.00	191709.14	
34	NITN-034	DSR2013 5.9.5 Centering and shuttering including strutting ..... girders, bressumers and cantilevers	sqm	14,361.00	309.800	393.45	10,960.13	3,400.87	1338071.91	
35	NITN-035	DSR2013 5.9.6 Centering and shuttering including strutting,.... Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	sqm	10,974.00	423.000	537.21	6,046.68	4,927.32	2647007.73	
36	NITN-036	DSR2013 5.9.7 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal Stairs, ..... taircases	sqm	594.00	375.650	477.08	1,760.69	50.00	23854.00	Balance Qty is negative. Hence it is 0
37	NITN-037	DSR2013 5.9.9 Centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal Arches, Domes, Vaults up to 6m Span	Sqm	55.00	1006.650	1278.45		55.00	70314.75	
38	NITN-038	DSR2013 5.9.14 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. .... and Shuttering Items): Columns/Pillar	Sqm	60.00	84.600	107.44		60.00	6446.40	
39	NITN-039	DSR2013 5.11.1 Extra for additional height in centring, shuttering... area to be measured)	Sqm	21,552.00	145.600	184.91	10,448.06	11,103.94	2053229.18	
40	NITN-040	DSR2013 5.22.6 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level. :Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	Kg	15,24,534.00	66.500	84.46	15,24,534.00	0.00	0.00	
41	NITN-041	DSR2013 5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level.: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	Kg	17,18,205.00	66.500	84.46	3,51,909.75	13,66,295.25	115397296.65	
42	NITN-042	DSR2013 5.30 Add for plaster drip course/ groove in plastered surface or moulding to R.C.C. projections.	RM	212.00	27.850	35.37		212.00	7498.44	
43	NITN-043	DSR2013 5.33.1 Providing and laying in position machine batched ..... recoverable separately). All works up to plinth level	cum	13861.00	5704.450	7244.65	7896.71	5,964.29	43209179.06	
44	NITN-044	DSR2013 5.33.2 Providing and laying in position machine batched ..... plinth level up to floor V level	cum	9783.00	6353.000	8068.31	4533.65	5,249.35	42353383.10	
45	NITN-045	DSR2013 5.34.1 Extra for providing richer mixes at all floor levels ..... considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum)	cum	10,630.00	64.150	81.47	10,630.00	0.00	0.00	
46	NITN-046	DSR2013 5.43.1 Providing and fixing in position Stainless steel.... for expansion joints. 200 mm wide	Rm	240.00	571.500	725.81		240.00	174194.40	
47	NITN-047	DSR2013 5.44.1 Providing and fixing of expansion joint system ... and support plates etc. :Floor Joint of 100mm gap	Rm	240.00	6334.050	8044.24		240.00	1930617.60	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK		Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit	Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
48	NITN-048	DSR2013 5.45.1 Providing and fixing of expansion joint system ..... Wall Joint of 100mm gap	Rm	120.00	5056.400	6421.63		120.00	770595.60	
49	NITN-049	DSR2013 5.46.1 Providing and fixing expansion joint system of ..... Roof Joint of 100mm gap	Rm	75.00	6334.050	8044.24		75.00	603318.00	
50	NITN-050	DSR2013 6.1.2 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non- modular) bricks of class .... mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	243.00	4646.500	5901.06	30.48	212.52	1254075.57	
51	NITN-051	DSR2013 6.4.2 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non- ..... 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	3,991.00	5325.100	6762.88	1,133.52	2,857.48	19324807.87	
52	NITN-052	DSR2013 6.13.2 Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. .... 4 coarse sand)	sqm	13,114.00	647.900	822.83	1,350.49	11,763.51	9679367.29	
53	NITN-053	DSR2013 6.15 Extra for providing and placing in position 2 Nos 6mm dia. M.S. bars at every third course of half brick masonry.	sqm	13,114.00	69.500	88.27	1,350.49	11,763.51	1038364.85	
54	NITN-054	DSR2013 8.2.2.2 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut.... of any colour and shade	Sqm	573.00	3769.700	4787.52		573.00	2743248.96	
55	NITN-055	DSR2013 8.3.2 Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble ..... Charge: Granite work	Meter	706.00	210.650	267.53		706.00	188876.18	
56	NITN-056	DSR2013 8.4 Extra for fixing marble /granite stone, over and above ..... including cleaning etc. complete.	Meter	71.00	225.750	286.70		71.00	20355.70	
57	NITN-057	DSR2013 8.5 Extra for providing opening of required size & shape ..... rubbing and polishing of cut edges etc. complete.	Each	194.00	350.800	445.52		194.00	86430.88	
58	NITN-058	DSR2013 8.10.2 Providing and fixing stone slab with table rubbed ..... Granite Stone of approved shade	sqm	98.00	2963.400	3763.52		98.00	368824.96	
59	NITN-059	DSR2013 9.1.3 Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows ..... kiln seasoned hollock wood	Cum	31.50	50810.850	64529.78		31.50	2032688.07	
60	NITN-060	DSR2013 9.12 Extra for providing frosted glass panes 4 mm thick ..... inside rebate shall be measured).	Sqm	50.00	5.800	7.37		50.00	368.50	
61	NITN-061	DSR2013 9.20.1 Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters ..... Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	Sqm	608.00	2323.550	2950.91		608.00	1794153.28	
62	NITN-062	DSR2013 9.23 Extra for providing lipping with 2nd class teak wood ..... shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured).	sqm	615.00	348.450	442.53		615.00	272155.95	
63	NITN-063	DSR2013 9.40.1.2 Providing and fixing wooden moulded beading ... 2nd class teak wood 50x20mm	RM	1,208.00	148.100	188.09		1,208.00	227212.72	
64	NITN-064	DSR2013 9.47.1 Providing & Fixing Nickel plated M.S pipe curtain rods with nickel plated brackets: 20 mm Dia (Heavy Type)	Mtr	1,386.00	113.250	143.83		1,386.00	199348.38	
65	NITN-065	DSR2013 9.53 Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long... 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	each	1,368.00	110.200	139.95		1,368.00	191451.60	
66	NITN-066	DSR2013 9.84 Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type ..... accessories and screws etc. complete.	each	296.00	1027.200	1304.54		296.00	386143.84	
67	NITN-067	DSR2013 9.88 Providing and fixing chromium plated brass 100 mm mortise latch and lock, ..... screws etc. complete.	each	473.00	712.000	904.24		473.00	427705.52	
68	NITN-068	DSR2013 9.97.2 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI..... screws etc. complete :250x10 mm	each	620.00	90.650	115.13		620.00	71380.60	
69	NITN-069	DSR2013 9.97.3 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI.... with necessary screws etc. complete :200x10 mm	each	620.00	76.400	97.03		620.00	60158.60	
70	NITN-070	DSR2013 9.100.1 Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, ..... necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	each	972.00	66.950	85.03		972.00	82649.16	
71	NITN-071	DSR2013 9.101.2 Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door ..... with necessary screws etc. complete.	each	583.00	80.200	101.85		583.00	59378.55	
72	NITN-072	DSR2013 9.119 Providing and fixing factory made P.V.C. door..... and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	meter	1,188.00	433.100	550.04		1,188.00	653447.52	
73	NITN-073	DSR2013 9.120.1 Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door ..... 30 mm thick plain PVC door shutters	sqm	342.00	2675.150	3397.44		342.00	1161924.48	
74	NITN-074	DSR2013 10.5.1 Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door ..... M.S. angels 40x40x6 mm for diagonal braces	sqm	31.00	2942.000	3736.34		31.00	115826.54	
75	NITN-075	DSR2013 10.18 Providing and fixing circular/ Hexagonal cast iron or..... bar bent to shape as per standard drawing.	each	800.00	138.000	175.26		800.00	140208.00	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
76	NITN-076	DSR2013 10.25.2 Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed... , ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	Kg	2,520.00	86.500	109.86		2,520.00	276847.20	
77	NITN-077	DSR2013 9.48.1 Providing & fixing MS Grills of required pattern in... window by welding	Kg	21,700.00	103.150	131.00		21,700.00	2842700.00	
78	NITN-078	DSR2013 10.28 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304).... such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).	Kg	18,718.00	611.100	776.10		18,718.00	14527039.80	
79	NITN-079	DSR2013 11.5 62 mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete... excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.	Sqm	89.00	528.250	670.88		89.00	59708.32	
80	NITN-080	DSR2013 11.6 Cement plaster skirting up to 30 cm height, with ..... floating coat of neat cement.	Sqm	9.00	299.200	379.98		9.00	3419.82	
81	NITN-081	DSR2013 11.23.5 Marble stone flooring 18 mm thick with marble ..... polishing complete.: Udaipur green marble ( Treads/ landings)	sqm	1,306.00	1555.900	1975.99		1,306.00	2580642.94	
82	NITN-082	DSR2013 11.23.3 Marble stone flooring 18 mm thick with marble stone .... : Agaria white marble (Risers)	sqm	342.00	2130.250	2705.42		342.00	925253.64	
83	NITN-083	DSR2013 11.24 Extra for pre finished nosing in treads of steps of marble stone	metre	2,394.00	248.900	316.10		2,394.00	756743.40	
84	NITN-084	DSR 2019 11.25 etra for marble	sqm	1,319.00	289.650	367.86		1,319.00	485207.34	
85	NITN-085	DSR2013 8.31 Providing and fixing first quality ceramic glazed wall tiles ..... with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	4,313.00	793.600	1007.87		4,313.00	4346943.31	
86	NITN-086	DSR2013 11.41.2 Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different ..... approved make, in all colours and Size of Tile 600x600 mm	sqm	13,742.00	1402.550	1781.24		13,742.00	24477800.08	
87	NITN-087	DSR2013 11.55 Providing and laying flamed finish granite flooring in ..... rubbing, curing and polishing etc.	sqm	1,670.00	2782.150	3533.33		1,670.00	5900661.10	
88	NITN-088	DSR 2013 12.20 Providing and laying pressed clay tiles (as per ..... 4coarse sand) and finished neat complete	sqm	8,183.00	459.400	583.44		8,183.00	4774289.52	
89	NITN-089	DSR2013 12.22 Making khurras 45x45cm with average minimum ..... of neat cement rounding the edges	each	26.00	167.450	212.66		26.00	5529.16	
90	NITN-090	DSR2013 12.41.2 Providing and fixing on wall face un-plasticised ..... of 110 mm diameter	m	264.00	218.600	277.62		264.00	73291.68	
91	NITN-091	DSR2013 12.42.3.2 Providing and fixing on wall face un-plasticised .... Single tee with door 110x110x110mm	each	26.00	305.350	387.79		26.00	10082.54	
92	NITN-092	DSR2013 12.42.6.2 Providing and fixing on wall face un-plasticised ..... Shoe (Plain) 110 mm shoe	each	26.00	290.350	368.74		26.00	9587.24	
93	NITN-093	DSR2013 12.43.2 Providing and fixing un-plasticised -PVC pipe... good the wall etc. complete. 110 mm diameter	each	76.00	173.750	220.66		76.00	16770.16	
94	NITN-094	DSR2013 12.44 Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water ....not less than 440 grams.	each	26.00	37.250	47.31		26.00	1230.06	
95	NITN-095	DSR2013 13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	32,933.00	145.400	184.66	4,052.05	28,880.95	5333156.97	
96	NITN-096	DSR2013 13.2.1 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	22,403.00	168.550	214.06	11,012.05	11,390.95	2438346.54	
97	NITN-097	DSR2013 13.11 18mm cement plaster in two coats under layer 12 mm ..... plaster 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	sqm	11,516.00	215.400	273.56		11,516.00	3150316.96	
98	NITN-098	DSR2013 13.16.1 6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	sqm	23,048.00	120.350	152.84	4,717.93	18,330.07	2801567.29	
99	NITN-099	DSR2013 13.21 Extra for providing and mixing water proofing ..... recommended by the manufacturers:	per bag of 50 kg cement used in the mix	2,290.00	46.700	59.31		2,290.00	135819.90	
100	NITN-100	DSR2013 13.22 Extra for plastering exterior walls of height more ..... height of 3m or part thereof.	sqm	3,010.00	34.950	44.39	746.46	2,263.54	100478.54	
101	NITN-101	DSR2013 13.24.2 Extra for plastering done on moulding cornices or architraves including neat finish to line and level: In two coats	sqm	11,280.00	406.650	516.45		11,280.00	5825556.00	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
102	NITN-102	DSR2013 13.37.1 White washing with lime to give an even shade : New work (three or more coats)	sqm	375.00	14.350	18.22		375.00	6832.50	
103	NITN-103	DSR 13.60.1 Finishing interior walls with premium plastic emulsion ..... applied @ 0.7ltr/10 sqm	sqm	64,648.00	85.000	107.95		64,648.00	6978751.60	
104	NITN-104	DSR2013 13.47.1 Finishing walls with premium acrylic smooth ..... coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm	sqm	18,296.00	90.000	114.30		18,296.00	2091232.80	
105	NITN-105	DSR2013 13.50.3 Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red ..... galvanised iron/ steel works	sqm	159.00	24.950	31.69		159.00	5038.71	
106	NITN-106	DSR2013 13.62.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand ..... of approved brand and manufacture	sqm	3,217.00	92.750	117.79		3,217.00	378930.43	
107	NITN-107	DSR2013 13.68.1 French spirit polishing: Two or more coats on new works including a coat of wood filler	sqm	2,409.00	175.500	222.89		2,409.00	536942.01	
108	NITN-108	DSR2013 13.80 Providing and applying white cement based putty of .... prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	sqm	63,028.00	85.400	108.46	6,032.95	56,995.05	6181683.45	
109	NITN-109	DSR2013 21.1.1.2 Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors... thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	Kg	8,026.00	373.000	473.71		8,026.00	3801996.46	
110	NITN-110	DSR2013 21.1.2.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ..... aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	Kg	30,168.00	427.600	543.05		30,168.00	16382732.40	
111	NITN-111	DSR2013 21.3.2 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, .... panes of 5.50 mm thickness	Sqm	3,013.00	1009.000	1281.43		3,013.00	3860948.59	
112	NITN-112	DSR2013 21.8.1 Filling the gap in between aluminium frame &... . Up to 5mm depth and 5 mm width	M	6,756.00	83.050	105.47		6,756.00	712555.32	
113	NITN-113	DSR2013 21.9.1 Extra for applying additional anodic coating AC 25 instead of AC 15 to aluminium extruded sections. For fixed portion	Kg	8,028.00	11.600	14.73		8,028.00	118252.44	
114	NITN-114	DSR2013 21.9.2 Extra for applying additional anodic coating AC 25 ... shutters of doors, windows & ventilators	Kg	30,173.00	11.600	14.73		30,173.00	444448.29	
115	NITN-115	DSR2013 21.11.4 Providing and fixing stainless steel (SS 304 .... Engineer-in- charge complete. 510 X 19 mm	each	309.00	581.700	738.76		309.00	228276.84	
116	NITN-116	DSR2013 21.16.3 Providing and fixing aluminium round shape handle of outer dia ... thickness 50 micron aluminium	each	4,009.00	73.300	93.09		4,009.00	373197.81	
117	NITN-117	DSR2013 22.3 Providing and laying water proofing treatment to ..... and pasted to each other with bitumen @ 1.7 kg/sqm).	Sqm	1,363.00	449.450	570.80		1,363.00	778000.40	
118	NITN-118	DSR2013 22.7.1Providing and laying integral cement based water .... the adjoining walls up .... thickness at khurra as 65 mm.	Sqm	611.00	882.600	1120.90		611.00	684869.90	
119	NITN-119	DSR2013 14.90.1 Providing and laying APP (Atactic Polypropylene ..... and viscosity 70-160 cps.	Sqm	7,870.00	399.750	507.68		7,870.00	3995441.60	
120	NITN-120	DSR2013 5.35 Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.	Qtl	4,600.00	619.650	786.96	5,817.47	0.00	0.00	Balance Qty is negative. Hence it is 0
121	NITN-121	DSR2013 17.2.1 Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal ..... W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	each	180.00	3189.750	4050.98		180.00	729176.40	
122	NITN-122	DSR2013 (17.5.2-50%of 17.18.1) Providing and fixing white vitreous ..... Range of two half stall urinals	each	36.00	9400.000	11938.00		36.00	429768.00	
123	NITN-123	DSR 2013 (17.5.3-50%of 17.18.1) Range of three half stall urinals with 5 litre white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	each	19.00	12389.150	15734.22		19.00	298950.18	
124	NITN-124	DSR2013 17.16 Extra for using coloured pedestal type W.C. pan ..... white vitreous china W.C. pan and cistern.	each	180.00	1446.050	1836.48		180.00	330566.40	
125	NITN-125	DSR2013 17.31 Providing and fixing 600x450 mm bevelled edge .... brass screw sand washers complete.	each	19.00	762.550	968.44		19.00	18400.36	
126	NITN-126	DSR2013 17.32.4 Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass of .... rectangular shape 1500 x 450 mm.	each	53.00	1304.750	1657.03		53.00	87822.59	
127	NITN-127	DSR2013 17.33 Providing and fixing 600x120x5mm glass shelf with .... rawl plugs etc., complete	each	6.00	522.200	663.19		6.00	3979.14	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
128	NITN-128	DSR2013 17.34.1 Providing and fixing toilet paper holder: C.P. brass	each	180.00	339.850	431.61		180.00	77689.80	
129	NITN-129	DSR2013 18.6.7 Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R pipes, UV ....External work PN-16 Pipe,63 mm OD ( SDR-7.4)	RM	195.00	854.300	1084.96		195.00	211567.20	
130	NITN-130	DSR2013 18.7.4 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride ..... nominal outer dia Pipes		1,897.00	287.100	364.62		1,897.00	691684.14	
131	NITN-131	DSR2013 18.8.3 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride .... wall 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	RM	2,799.00	336.250	427.04		2,799.00	1195284.96	
132	NITN-132	DSR2013 18.17.2 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.wheel of approved quality(screwed end ) 32 mm nominal bore	each	71.00	500.350	635.44		71.00	45116.24	
133	NITN-133	DSR2013 18.18.3 Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved .... floats complete 25 mm nominal bore :	each	13.00	446.950	567.63		13.00	7379.19	
134	NITN-134	DSR2013 18.21.2.1 Providing and fixing un-plasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions :45 cm length	each	181.00	67.350	85.53		181.00	15480.93	
135	NITN-135	DSR2013 18.22.2 Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20mm inlet 150 mm diameter	each	6.00	85.600	108.71		6.00	652.26	
136	NITN-136	DSR2013 18.49.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	180.00	458.400	582.17		180.00	104790.60	
137	NITN-137	DSR2013 18.51.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib ..... than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	6.00	609.400	773.94		6.00	4643.64	
138	NITN-138	DSR2013 18.53.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for... conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	797.00	506.700	643.51		797.00	512877.47	
139	NITN-139	DSR2013 1.3.2 Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point .... as required. Group B	point	980.00	822.000	1043.94		980.00	1023061.20	
140	NITN-140	DSR2013 1.3.3 Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point .... core cable etc. as required. Group C	point	3,020.00	1011.000	1283.97		3,020.00	3877589.40	
141	NITN-141	DSR2013 1.7.2 Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with earth ... 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	RM	10,460.00	207.000	262.89		10,460.00	2749829.40	
142	NITN-142	DSR2013 1.7.3 Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with earth ..... required 2 X 4 sq. mm + 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire	RM	4,800.00	238.000	302.26		4,800.00	1450848.00	
143	NITN-143	DSR2013 1.7.10 Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with earth.... required 4 X 10 sq. mm + 2 X 10 sq. mm earth wire	RM	500.00	789.000	1002.03		500.00	501015.00	
144	NITN-144	DSR2013 1.7.11 Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with earth .... 4 X 16 sq. mm + 2 X 16 sq. mm earth wire	RM	1,720.00	1105.000	1403.35		1,720.00	2413762.00	
145	NITN-145	DSR2013 1.5 Wiring for light/ power plug with 2X4 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor ..... for loop earthing as required.	RM	65.00	242.000	307.34		65.00	19977.10	
146	NITN-146	DSR2013 1.31 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with ..... in non- residential buildings).	Each	1,150.00	320.000	406.40		1,150.00	467360.00	
147	NITN-147	DSR2013 1.32 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with ..... modular switch, connection etc. as required.	Each	173.00	411.000	521.97		173.00	90300.81	
148	NITN-148	DSR2013 1.20.2 Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel.... same in case of recessed conduit as required. 25 mm	RM	1,785.00	152.000	193.04		1,785.00	344576.40	
149	NITN-149	DSR 2013 1.20.3 Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel.... of recessed conduit as required.32 mm	RM	1,810.00	203.000	257.81		1,810.00	466636.10	
150	NITN-150	DSR 2013 1.20.4 Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel .... in case of recessed conduit as required.40 mm	RM	500.00	301.000	382.27		500.00	191135.00	
151	NITN-151	DSR2013 5.4 Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories .... coke and salt as required.	set	26.00	4367.000	5546.09		26.00	144198.34	
152	NITN-152	DSR2013 5.6 Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm ..... with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	set	22.00	8939.000	11352.53		22.00	249755.66	
153	NITN-153	DSR2013 5.9 Supplying and laying 25 mm X 5 mm G.I strip at 0.50.... & spring washer spaced at 50mm)	RM	124.00	103.000	130.81		124.00	16220.44	
154	NITN-154	DSR2013 5.11 Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 ..... n and re-filling etc. as required.	RM	120.00	391.000	496.57		120.00	59588.40	
155	NITN-155	DSR 2013 5.14 Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	RM	130.00	812.000	1031.24		130.00	134061.20	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
156	NITN-156	DSR2013 5.15 Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	RM	200.00	133.000	168.91		200.00	33782.00	
157	NITN-157	DSR2013 6.1 Providing and fixing of lightning conductor finial, made of 25 ... base plate including holes etc. complete as required..	Each	17.00	741.000	941.07		17.00	15998.19	
158	NITN-158	DSR2013 6.4 Jointing copper / G.I. tape (with another copper/ G I .... sweating and soldering etc. as required.	Each	17.00	68.000	86.36		17.00	1468.12	
159	NITN-159	DSR2013 6.7 Providing and fixing G.I. tape 20 mm X 3 mm thick on.... complete as required.(For horizontal run)	RM	2,460.00	64.000	81.28		2,460.00	199948.80	
160	NITN-160	DSR2013 6.8 Providing and fixing G.I. tape 20 mm X 3 mm thick on.... complete as required.(For vertical run)	RM	872.00	91.000	115.57		872.00	100777.04	
161	NITN-161	DSR2013 6.12 Providing and fixing testing joint, made of 20 mm X .... washers etc. complete as required.	Each	3,300.00	69.000	87.63		3,300.00	289179.00	
162	NITN-162	DSR2013 2.8.5 Supplying and fixing following way prewired TP&N ..... (But without MCB/ RCCB/ Isolator) 4 way (4 + 12), Double door	each	30.00	6997.000	8886.19		30.00	266585.70	
163	NITN-163	DSR2013 2.8.6 Supplying and fixing following way prewired TP&N .... / RCCB/ Isolator) 6 way (4 + 18), double door	Each	35.00	9034.000	11473.18		35.00	401561.30	
164	NITN-164	DSR 2013 2.8.7 Supplying and fixing following way prewired TP&N ....(But without MCB/ RCCB/ Isolator) 8 way (4+ 24), double door	each	20.00	9899.000	12571.73		20.00	251434.60	
165	NITN-165	DSR 2013 2.8.8 Supplying and fixing following way prewired TP&N .... / RCCB/ Isolator) 12 way (4 + 36), double door	each	20.00	12163.000	15447.01		20.00	308940.20	
166	NITN-166	DSR2013 2.15.2 Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole .... testing and commissioning etc. as required. 40amps	each	30.00	1845.000	2343.15		30.00	70294.50	
167	NITN-167	DSR2013 2.15.3Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole .... with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 63 amps	Each	75.00	2128.000	2702.56		75.00	202692.00	
168	NITN-168	DSR2013 2.10.1 Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, .... etc. as required. Single pole MCB	Each	2,100.00	146.000	185.42		2,100.00	389382.00	
169	NITN-169	DSR2013 2.18 Supplying and fixing 20 amps, 240 volts, SPN .... and commissioning etc. as required.	Each	270.00	796.000	1010.92		270.00	272948.40	
170	NITN-170	DSR2013 1.18.2 Supplying and drawing following .... I/ PVC conduit as required. 2 Pair	RM	2,660.00	17.000	21.59		2,660.00	57429.40	
171	NITN-171	DSR2013 1.24.6 Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ .... modular plate etc. as required. Telephone socket outlet	Each	231.00	92.000	116.84		231.00	26990.04	
172	NITN-172	DSR2013 1.19 Supplying and drawing co-axial TV cable RG-6 ..... surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required..	RM	371.00	23.000	29.21		371.00	10836.91	
173	NITN-173	DSR2013 1.24.7 Supplying and fixing following modular switch ..... modular plate etc. as required. TV antenna socket outlet	Each	36.00	94.000	119.38		36.00	4297.68	
174	NITN-174	DSR 2013 1.17.2 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FR PVC ..... / PVC conduit as required. 2x1.5sqmm	RM	7,500.00	35.000	44.45		7,500.00	333375.00	
175	NITN-175	DSR2013 16.1 Preparation and consolidation of sub grade ..... of surplus earth lead up to 50 metres.	sqm	5,400.00	73.550	93.41		5,400.00	504414.00	
176	NITN-176	DSR2013 16.78.1 Supplying and filling with granular sub base providing closely graded ..... CBR value -30	cum	810.00	2018.500	2563.50		810.00	2076435.00	
177	NITN-177	DSR2013 16.43.1 Providing and laying design mix cement concrete..... Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine	cum	945.00	6126.850	7781.10		945.00	7353139.50	
178	NITN-178	DSR2013 16.45 Providing and fixing pre moulded joint filler in expansion joints.	per cm depth per cm width per m length	54,000.00	2.450	3.11		54,000.00	167940.00	
179	NITN-179	DSR2013 16.69 Providing and laying precast --- kerb stone	cum	90.00	5236.950	6650.93		90.00	598583.70	
180	NITN-180	DSR2013 16.91 Providing and laying factory made coloured pavers	sqm	1,830.00	727.000	923.29		1,830.00	1689620.70	
181	NITN-181	DSR2013 4.5.1 Providing and laying in position precast cement .... 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	200.00	5155.600	6547.61		200.00	1309522.00	
182	NITN-182	DSR2013 13.33.1 Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement : 3 fine sand ) Flush /Ruled pointing	sqm	800.00	137.850	175.07		800.00	140056.00	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
183	NITN-183	DSR2013 18.6.4 Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene .... - 16 Pipe, 32 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)	RM	20.00	274.050	348.04		20.00	6960.80	
184	NITN-184	DSR2013 18.6.8 Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene .... . <b>External work</b> PN - 16 Pipe, 75 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)	RM	900.00	1136.700	1443.61		900.00	1299249.00	
185	NITN-185	DSR2013 18.6.9 Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene ... . <b>External work</b> PN - 16 Pipe, 90 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)	RM	80.00	1715.150	2178.24		80.00	174259.20	
186	NITN-186	DSR2013 18.6.10 Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene .... 110 mm OD (SDR - 11)	RM	20.00	1917.500	2435.23		20.00	48704.60	
187	NITN-187	DSR2013 18.33.1 Constructing masonry Chamber 60x60x75 cm ..... bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	13.00	6441.050	8180.13		13.00	106341.69	
188	NITN-188	DSR2013 18.34.1 Constructing masonry Chamber 90x90x100 cm .... F.P.S.(non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	2.00	11128.550	14133.26		2.00	28266.52	
189	NITN-189	DSR2013 2.10.1.1 Excavating trenches of required width for pipes.... cables etc, not exceeding 80 mm dia.	metre	1,060.00	118.000	149.86		1,060.00	158851.60	
190	NITN-190	DSR 2013 19.1.2 Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes grade 'A' with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 150 mm diameter	metre	70.00	301.900	383.41		70.00	26838.70	
191	NITN-191	DSR 2013 19.2.2 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 .... as per standard design: 150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	metre	120.00	664.800	844.30		120.00	101316.00	
192	NITN-192	DSR 2013 19.6.2 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class .... complete: 150 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	metre	100.00	340.350	432.24		100.00	43224.00	
193	NITN-193	DSR 2013 19.6.3 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) ..... 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	metre	954.00	455.900	578.99		954.00	552356.46	
194	NITN-194	DSR 2013 19.6.4 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty)..... of joints etc. complete: 300 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	metre	100.00	494.350	627.82		100.00	62782.00	
195	NITN-195	DSR 2013 19.2.4 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 ..... design: 250 mm diameter RCC pipe	metre	954.00	896.150	1138.11		954.00	1085756.94	
196	NITN-196	NON DSR Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement ... design: 300 mm diameter RCC pipe	metre	100.00	1011.820	1285.01		100.00	128501.00	
197	NITN-197	DSR 2013 19.4.2.1 Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully .... 2 150 x 100 mm size P type With bricks	each	20.00	1546.950	1964.63		20.00	39292.60	
198	NITN-198	DSR 2013 19.7.1.1 Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement.... frame 15 kg) With bricks class designation 7.5	each	20.00	8062.700	10239.63		20.00	204792.60	
199	NITN-199	DSR 2013 19.8.1.1 Extra for depth for Manholes Size 90x80cm With bricks class designation 7.5	metre	10.00	5481.400	6961.38		10.00	69613.80	
200	NITN-200	DSR 2013 19.9.1.1 Constructing brick masonry ..... for separately): With bricks class designation 7.5	each	6.00	8241.550	10466.77		6.00	62800.62	
201	NITN-201	DSR 2013 19.10.1 Extra depth for circular type manhole 0.91m... 0.91m to 1.67m With bricks class designation 7.5	metre	6.00	4698.400	5966.97		6.00	35801.82	
202	NITN-202	DSR 2013 19.16 Providing orange colour safety foot rest of... stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) complete as per design:	each	60.00	295.200	374.90		60.00	22494.00	
203	NITN-203	DSR 2013 19.27.1 Constructing brick masonry road gully chamber ..... as per standard design: With F.P.S. bricks	each	20.00	3774.950	4794.19		20.00	95883.80	
204	NITN-204	DSR 2013 2.10.1.2 Excavating trenches of required width for pipes .... exceeding 80mm dia. But not exceeding 300mm dia.	metre	1,350.00	192.750	244.79		1,350.00	330466.50	
205	NITN-205	DSR 2013 2.11 Extra for Excavating trenches for pipes, cables, etc... But not exceeding 300mm dia.	metre	140.00	260.210	330.47		140.00	46265.80	
206	NITN-206	DSR 2013 2.12 Extra for Excavating trenches for pipes, cables, etc ..... But not exceeding 300mm dia.	metre	140.00	670.770	851.88		140.00	119263.20	
207	NITN-207	DSR 2013 19.21.1 Making connection of drain or sewer line with .... For pipes 100 to 250 mm diameter	each	1.00	330.500	419.74		1.00	419.74	
208	NITN-208	DSR 2013 19.21.2 Making connection of drain or sewer line with... For pipes 250 to 300 mm diameter	each	1.00	394.750	501.33		1.00	501.33	
209	NITN-209	DSR2013 2.6.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means .... soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All Kind of Soils	Cum	17.00	146.500	186.06		17.00	3163.02	



SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
210	NITN-210	DSR2013 5.16 Providing and laying in position precast reinforced .... : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	30.00	11104.300	14102.46	1.99	28.01	394967.60	
211	NITN-211	DSR2013 5.17 Providing and laying in position precast reinforced .... sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	490.00	6519.700	8280.02		490.00	4057209.80	
212	NITN-212	DSR2013 11.3.1 40 mm thick cement concrete flooring (1 cement : 2 .... of neat cement including cement slurry	sqm	1,625.00	316.800	402.34		1,625.00	653802.50	
213	NITN-213	DSR2013 16.70.2 Providing and fixing GI Chain link fencing of .... outer dia not less than 5 mm in required colour and shade	sqm	624.00	558.500	709.30		624.00	442603.20	
214	NITN-214	DSR2013 10.16.1 Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, ... finished welded type tubes	kg	4,860.00	95.850	121.73		4,860.00	591607.80	
215	NITN-215	DSR2013 7.1.1 Random rubble masonry with hard stone .... (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	330.00	3410.500	4331.34		330.00	1429342.20	
216	NITN-216	DSR2013 12.41.1 Providing and fixing on wall face un-plasticised Rigid ... expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 75 mm diameter	metre	2,000.00	134.500	170.82		2,000.00	341640.00	
		<b>NON DSR ITEMS</b>							0.00	
217	NITN-217	Providing and fixing 4mm thick Aluminium Composite panel cladding .... corner or edges will not be acceptable.	sqm	2,070.00	2360.000	2997.20		2,070.00	6204204.00	
218	NITN-218	Providing and fixing aluminium louvered/ grill made of Powder ..... number of mullions, as approved.	sqm	520.00	5905.000	7499.35		520.00	3899662.00	
219	NITN-219	Design, Supply and installation of frame less glazed façade as per.... Consultant. (SG2, ENTRANCE AREA GLAZING )	Sqm	408.00	7480.000	9499.60		408.00	3875836.80	
220	NITN-220	Providing & Fixing chicken wire mesh 24 gauge and 18 mm mesh ...Engineer In Charge. Complete Job.	sqm	3,850.00	60.000	76.20		3,850.00	293370.00	
221	NITN-221	Providing stainless steel SS 304 grade cladding for RCC Columns 1.5 mm thick complete as per design	Sqm	508.00	2755.910	3500.01		508.00	1778005.08	
222	NITN-222	Providing skylight in stainless steel frame with multiwall polycarbonate sheet 10 mm thick complete as per design	sqm	623.00	10630.000	13500.10		623.00	8410562.30	
223	NITN-223	Providing entrance porch in stainless steel frame with clear laminated toughened glass 10 mm thick complete as per design	sqm	286.00	12000.000	15240.00		286.00	4358640.00	
224	NITN-224	Providing 6mm toughened laminated tinted glass of blue , green or any approved shade in aluminium doors and windows complete	sqm	1,927.00	860.000	1092.20		1,927.00	2104669.40	
225	NITN-225	Providing 18mm thick mirror / granite polished composite marble ..... pigment of approved colour and shade complete.	sqm	4,030.00	2510.000	3187.70		4,030.00	12846431.00	
226	NITN-226	Providing Lime sand mixture in the proportion (1 lime:4 sand) under... . Measurement for compacted thickness	Cum	2,180.00	320.000	406.40		2,180.00	885952.00	
227	NITN-227	Providing and applying 2 coats an acrylic polymer modified .... , labour charges etc. complete as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge	sqm	840.00	476.220	604.80		840.00	508032.00	
228	NITN-228	Providing and applying 2 coats an acrylic polymer modified ... persons shall be employed for this purpose.)	sqm	320.00	418.140	531.04		320.00	169932.80	
229	NITN-229	Providing and fixing steel wire mesh on existing window aluminium shutter	Sqm	2,980.00	250.000	317.50		2,980.00	946150.00	
230	NITN-230	Providing and fixing 600 x600 mm 15 mm thick false ceiling calcium.. as per manufacturer instructions	Sqm	1,900.00	1102.360	1400.00		1,900.00	2660000.00	
231	NITN-231	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets 32 mm C.P. brass... White Vitreous China Wash basin oval type size	Each	174.00	1320.000	1676.40		174.00	291693.60	
232	NITN-232	Providing and fixing CP liquid soap container 109mm wide, 125mm ... colour weighing not less than 105gms.	each	66.00	500.000	635.00		66.00	41910.00	
233	NITN-233	Providing and fixing CP towel rail complete with brackets fixed to .... of 495mm, 78mm wide and effective height of 88mm	Each	60.00	708.660	900.00		60.00	54000.00	
234	NITN-234	Providing and fixing CP towel Ring 150 dia fixed to wooden cleats... arrangement of approved quality and colour.	Each	60.00	100.000	127.00		60.00	7620.00	
235	NITN-235	Providing and fixing CP soap dish complete	Each	66.00	90.000	114.30		66.00	7543.80	
236	NITN-236	Providing and fixing CP Bottle trap 32mm dia complete	Each	301.00	430.000	546.10		301.00	164376.10	
237	NITN-237	Providing and fixing C.P. brass Pillar cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : a) 15 mm nominal bore	Each	181.00	430.000	546.10		181.00	98844.10	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
238	NITN-238	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel grating of approved quality and colour. Circular type.100 mm nominal dia	Each	465.00	51.180	65.00		465.00	30225.00	
239	NITN-239	Providing and Fixing C.P. brass Ablution health faucet assembly with 1.2 m long braided CP Pipe complete.[FOR EWC] complete	each	181.00	511.810	650.00		181.00	117650.00	
240	NITN-240	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Water cooler ..... cap. 40 lts./ Hr. and 80 lts storage tank	Each	33.00	31400.000	39878.00		33.00	1315974.00	
241	NITN-241	Providing & Fixing in-built RO Water Purifier with pre-filter,..... design complete (make: Kent/Aquaguard or eq.)	Each	33.00	19600.000	24892.00		33.00	821436.00	
242	NITN-242	Providing , fixing testing and commissioning of SWR TYPE -B soil,..... direction of Project -In-Charge. 75 mm dia.	RM	2,050.00	430.000	546.10		2,050.00	1119505.00	
243	NITN-243	Providing , fixing testing and commissioning of SWR TYPE -B soil .... respects as per direction of Project -In- Charge. 110 mm dia.	RM	1,459.00	550.000	698.50		1,459.00	1019111.50	
244	NITN-244	Providing and Fixing PVC deep seal P trap of self-cleansing design with or without vent .... 110 mm inlet and 75 mm outlet	Each	338.00	360.000	457.20		338.00	154533.60	
245	NITN-245	Providing & fixing PVC inlet fitting with one or more inlets fabricated .... drawing complete 110mm dia.	Each	66.00	100.000	127.00		66.00	8382.00	
246	NITN-246	Providing and Fixing PVC floor drain consisting of 110 x 63 mm .... separately), complete as per instructions.	Each	66.00	843.500	1071.25		66.00	70702.50	
247	NITN-247	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Ceiling fan, 1400 .... all as specified as per HAVELLS SS-390 or equivalent.	Each	726.00	1889.760	2400.00		726.00	1742400.00	
248	NITN-248	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Exhaust fan 300 mm .... as per HAVELLS Turbo Force or equivalent.	Each	82.00	2362.200	2999.99		82.00	245999.18	
249	NITN-249	Supply, Installation, testing & Commissioning of Fluorescent Tube .... Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	Each	192.00	1181.100	1500.00		192.00	288000.00	
250	NITN-250	Supply, Installation, testing & Commissioning of Fluorescent Tube. .... Lamp as per WIPRO Catalogue No. WRP21111	Each	133.00	944.870	1199.98		133.00	159597.34	
251	NITN-251	Supply, Installation, testing & Commissioning of Surface Mounted ..... per Wipro Catalogue No. WVF48228SGW	each	1,080.00	1970.000	2501.90		1,080.00	2702052.00	
252	NITN-252	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of integral flood lighting .... as required as per PHILIPS RVP 339 or equivalent.	Each	22.00	4724.410	6000.00		22.00	132000.00	
253	NITN-253	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface mounted ..... per WIPRO cat. No. WVP41211	Each	615.00	1574.810	2000.01		615.00	1230006.15	
254	NITN-254	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Recess Mounted ..... WIPRO Cat. No. LM17-411-xxx-57-xx	Each	192.00	6300.000	8001.00		192.00	1536192.00	
255	NITN-255	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Recess Mounted LED .... WIPRO Cat. No. LD71-101-xxx-50-xx	Each	30.00	3543.000	4499.61		30.00	134988.30	
256	NITN-256	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Recess Mounted .... No. LD71-151-xxx-50-xx	Each	20.00	3937.000	4999.99		20.00	99999.80	
257	NITN-257	NORMAL MDB Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of .... Normal MDB complete as above and required:	Each	5	511800.000	649986.00		5.00	3249930.00	
258	NITN-258	Normal MDB Library Block: Supply, installation, testing ....Normal MDB complete as above and required:	Each	1.00	354330.000	449999.10		1.00	449999.10	
259	NITN-259	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Analogue.... as required (Approved Make: Shrack/ Fenwell/Gent)	Each	380.00	5510.000	6997.70		380.00	2659126.00	
260	NITN-260	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Addressable .... Approved Make: Shrack/Fenwell/Gent)	Each	51.00	5510.000	6997.70		51.00	356882.70	
261	NITN-261	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Addressable Loop .... Make Shrack/Fenwell/Gent)	Each	51.00	14170.000	17995.90		51.00	917790.90	
262	NITN-262	SITC of response indicators with dual LED suitable for operation on .... in all respects complete as required.	Each	235.00	315.000	400.05		235.00	94011.75	
263	NITN-263	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Microprocessor ..... specification. (Approved Make: Shrack/Fenwell/Gent)	EACH	6.00	36500.000	46355.00		6.00	278130.00	
264	NITN-264	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe ..... complete including 150 mm dia	RM	520.00	1844.880	2343.00		520.00	1218360.00	
265	NITN-265	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe .... bolts, gasket etc. complete including 100 mm dia	RM	30.00	1257.870	1597.49		30.00	47924.70	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
266	NITN-266	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe ..... nuts, bolts, gasket etc. complete including 80 mm dia	RM	12.00	859.840	1092.00		12.00	13104.00	
267	NITN-267	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe ..... complete including 50 mm dia	RM	30.00	546.850	694.50		30.00	20835.00	
268	NITN-268	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe ..... complete including 25 mm dia	RM	60.00	274.020	348.01		60.00	20880.60	
269	NITN-269	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Mild Steel pipe ..... bolts, gasket etc. and providing anti 150 mm dia	RM	90.00	1906.300	2421.00		90.00	217890.00	
270	NITN-270	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of single headed .... to IS:5290 (Type A) with blank Gun metal cap and chain as required.	Each	36.00	7034.650	8934.01		36.00	321624.36	
271	NITN-271	Providing & fixing First-Aid Fire Hose Reel wall mounting ..... orifice gunmetal shut off nozzle. The Hose	Each	36.00	7942.910	10087.50		36.00	363150.00	
272	NITN-272	Providing & fixing ISI marked 63 mm diameter, 15m long non ..... conforming to IS 636 (Type-A) as required.	Each	72.00	4410.240	5601.00		72.00	403272.00	
273	NITN-273	Providing & fixing 63 mm dia Gun-metal branch pipe with 20 mm ..... pipe coupling as required.	Each	36.00	2554.720	3244.49		36.00	116801.64	
274	NITN-274	Providing and fixing 25mm dia. gun metal gate valve with unions and necessary flanges all complete.	Each	36.00	1179.920	1498.50		36.00	53946.00	
275	NITN-275	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged sluice ..... of following sizes as required.200 mm dia	Each	6.00	20453.150	25975.50		6.00	155853.00	
276	NITN-276	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged ..... to I.S:780 of following sizes as required.150 mm dia	Each	6.00	10778.740	13689.00		6.00	82134.00	
277	NITN-277	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged ..... following sizes as required.100 mm dia	Each	6.00	7209.450	9156.00		6.00	54936.00	
278	NITN-278	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged ..... sizes as required.80 mm dia	Each	6.00	5378.740	6831.00		6.00	40986.00	
279	NITN-279	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of butterfly valve of ..... following sizes as required.200mm dia	Each	6.00	13416.140	17038.50		6.00	102231.00	
280	NITN-280	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of butterfly valve of ..... following sizes as required.150mm dia	Each	6.00	4855.510	6166.50		6.00	36999.00	
281	NITN-281	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of butterfly valve of ..... I.S:13095 of following sizes as required.100mm dia	Each	6.00	3401.570	4319.99		6.00	25919.94	
282	NITN-282	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of butterfly valve of .... of following sizes as required.80mm dia	Each	6.00	2700.000	3429.00		6.00	20574.00	
283	NITN-283	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of dual plate non ..... washers, etc. as required.150mm dia	Each	6.00	10430.310	13246.49		6.00	79478.94	
284	NITN-284	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of dual plate non return valve of following sizes .... , washers, etc. as required.100mm dia	Each	6.00	6905.910	8770.51		6.00	52623.06	
285	NITN-285	Providing and fixing , testing and commissioning of dual plate non... , etc. as required.80mm dia	Each	6.00	5143.700	6532.50		6.00	39195.00	
286	NITN-286	Providing & fixing 3/4 Fire Brigade connection of cast iron body with .... to IS:904 as required. Three Way (to be connected to	Each	6.00	8344.490	10597.50		6.00	63585.00	
287	NITN-287	Providing & fixing 3/4 Fire Brigade connection of cast iron body with ..... Four Way (to be connected to the underground fire tank)	Each	6.00	10440.940	13259.99		6.00	79559.94	
288	NITN-288	Providing and fixing standard fireman's axe with heavy insulated rubber handle tested for 20 Kilowatts.	Each	36.00	1260.240	1600.50		36.00	57618.00	
289	NITN-289	Providing & fixing Orifice plate made of 6mm thick stainless steel.... complete as per specifications as required. (the orifice	Each	36.00	885.830	1125.00		36.00	40500.00	
290	NITN-290	Providing & fixing dial type pressure gauge (as per IS:3624), .... With calibration 0-15 kg/ sq.cm.	Each	36.00	770.080	978.00		36.00	35208.00	
291	NITN-291	Providing & fixing 25mm dia gunmetal air release valve including.... as required and as directed by engineer in charge.	Each	6.00	816.140	1036.50		6.00	6219.00	
292	NITN-292	Supply and fixing of ISI marked (IS:940) Portable fire extinguisher,..... and wall suspension bracket.	Each	36.00	3180.710	4039.50		36.00	145422.00	
293	NITN-293	Supply and fixing of ISI marked (IS: 2878) Portable Fire ..... in all respect including initial fill with CO2 gas conforming to standards.	Each	36.00	9255.120	11754.00		36.00	423144.00	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
294	NITN-294	Supply and fixing of 5 Kg capacity ABC Type, Portable Fire .... standard discharge valve with tube, CI bracket	Each	36.00	5003.150	6354.00		36.00	228744.00	
295	NITN-295	M.S. hose door fabricated from 16 g M.S. sheet with full glass door .... shall be painted with one coat of primer	Each	36.00	6141.730	7800.00		36.00	280800.00	
296	NITN-296	Terrace pump Supply, Installation, testing and commissioning of .... vibration mounting pads.	Set	6.00	64104.330	81412.50		6.00	488475.00	
297	NITN-297	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of heavy class Mild .... dia (as per IS:3985, class 2, minimum 6.0 mm thick)	Meter	6.00	2725.980	3461.99		6.00	20771.94	
298	NITN-298	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of heavy class Mild .... , jointing with all fi 150 dia	Meter	90.00	1844.880	2343.00		90.00	210870.00	
299	NITN-299	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of heavy class Mild .... threading, welding, jointing with all fi 100 dia	Meter	6.00	1257.870	1597.49		6.00	9584.94	
300	NITN-300	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of heavy class Mild .... threading, welding, jointing with all fi 80 dia	Meter	6.00	859.840	1092.00		6.00	6552.00	
301	NITN-301	Supply, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of heavy class Mild Steel pipe ... , threading, welding, jointing with all fi 50 dia	Meter	6.00	546.850	694.50		6.00	4167.00	
302	NITN-276	Providing and fixing, testing and commissioning of double flanged sluice .... as required. 150mm dia	Each	6.00	10778.740	13689.00		6.00	82134.00	
303	NITN-280	Providing and fixing, testing and commissioning of butterfly valve of .... following sizes as required.150mm dia	Each	18.00	4855.510	6166.50		18.00	110997.00	
304	NITN-283	Providing and fixing, testing and commissioning of dual plate non ... washers, etc.as required.150mm dia	Each	12.00	10430.310	13246.49		12.00	158957.88	
305	NITN-302	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled Hi ... capacity of Units shall be as given below: 3TR Cassette Units	Nos	1.00	132874.000	168749.98		1.00	168749.98	
306	NITN-303	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled Hi ... capacity of Units shall be as given below: 2TR Cassette Units	Nos	2.00	58464.570	74250.00		2.00	148500.00	
307	NITN-304	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled Hi ... capacity of Units shall be as given below: 1.5TR Split Unit	Nos	4.00	37204.720	47249.99		4.00	188999.96	
308	NITN-305	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled Hi... capacity of Units shall be as given below: 2.0TR Split Unit	Nos	4.00	47834.650	60750.01	1.00	3.00	182250.03	
309	NITN-306	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled ... shall be as given below:8.5TR/3200CFM With Scroll Compressor	Nos	4.00	196653.540	249750.00		4.00	999000.00	
310	NITN-307	Supply, installation & testing Commissioning of Air Cooled ... below:11TR/4400CFM With Scroll Compressor	Nos	8.00	271062.990	344250.00		8.00	2754000.00	
311	NITN-308	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling suspended ... with 3 speed regulators etc. 500CFM ,20mm St. Pr.	Nos	6.00	3720.470	4725.00		6.00	28350.00	
312	NITN-309	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of WALL MOUNTED .... drawing mentioned.300MM Dia	Nos	1.00	3720.470	4725.00		1.00	4725.00	
313	NITN-310	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling mounted ... not exceed 80 db at 2.5 meter distance	Nos	6.00	90354.330	114750.00		6.00	688500.00	
314	NITN-311	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling mounted ... exceed 80 db at 2.5 meter distance	Nos	2.00	132874.020	168750.01		2.00	337500.02	
315	NITN-312	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling mounted ... 1450 RPM Noise level = not exceed 80 db at 2.5 meter distance	Nos	2.00	90354.330	114750.00		2.00	229500.00	
316	NITN-313	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of copper refrigerant ... necessary supports etc for 1.5TR & 2TR.	metre	160.00	903.940	1148.00		160.00	183680.00	
317	NITN-314	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of copper refrigerant ... necessary supports etc for 8.5TR & 5.5TR.	metre	80.00	1062.990	1350.00		80.00	108000.00	
318	NITN-315	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of copper refrigerant ... necessary supports etc for 11TR.	metre	160.00	1488.190	1890.00		160.00	302400.00	
319	NITN-316	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of copper refrigerant ... supports etc. for 3TR	metre	40.00	903.540	1147.50		40.00	45900.00	
320	NITN-317	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning PVC drain piping with ... nitrile rubber insulation. 25 mm dia O.D	metre	249.00	159.840	203.00		249.00	50547.00	
321	NITN-318	Supply ,fabrication & installation of site fabricated GSS ... .24 Gauge(0-750MM ) ( 0.63mm thickness )	SMT	930.00	850.390	1080.00		930.00	1004400.00	

SL NO.	SAP Code	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK	Unit	Existing Contract-Contractor-2				Details of Balance Works as per the existing SOW and WO rates (Indicative only)		
		DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		Qty as per Existing WO	DSR Rate 2013	Existing Work Order Rate(DSR 2013 x1.27) (Reference Rate)	Total Qty completed up to 25 th RA Bill (last RA bill)	Balance Qty to be carried out (Left uncompleted by contractor-2)	Value of Balance Works at the Existing WO rates	Remarks
322	NITN-319	Supply, fabrication & installation of site fabricated GSS ducting ... 22 Gauge (751-1500MM) ( 0.8mm thickness)	SMT	475.00	1009.840	1282.50		475.00	609187.50	
323	NITN-320	Supply, fabrication & installation of site fabricated GSS ducting ... drawings. 18 Gauge Plenum ( 1.25mm Thickness )	SMT	55.00	1062.990	1350.00		55.00	74250.00	
324	NITN-321	Supply, fabrication & installation of site fabricated GSS ducting... and as per approved drawings. Main Duct Damper	SMT	10.00	5846.460	7425.00		10.00	74250.00	
325	NITN-322	Supply, installation and testing of Powder coated Aluminium ... & of following sizes:150 mm	SMT	44.00	7015.750	8910.00		44.00	392040.00	
326	NITN-323	Supply, installation and testing of Powder coated Aluminium ... per specification & of following sizes:150 mm	RMT	208.00	1381.890	1755.00		208.00	365040.00	
327	NITN-324	Volume Control Dampers to be provided in supply air registers / terminals.	SMT	42.00	4783.460	6074.99		42.00	255149.58	
328	NITN-325	Supplying , installation, testing & commissioning of external thermal .... Factory Laminated Al Foil for Supply Air Duct	SMT	1,200.00	944.880	1200.00		1,200.00	1440000.00	
329	NITN-326	Supplying and fixing of acoustic lining of duct with fibre glass rigid ... standard specification.12 mm thick fibre glass rigid board.	SMT	50.00	584.650	742.51		50.00	37125.50	
330	NITN-327	Supplying & fixing of Fresh air intake louvers bird screen type ... sizes will be as per shop drawing mentioned.	SMT	7.00	7015.750	8910.00		7.00	62370.00	
331	NITN-328	Supply, Installation Testing & Commissioning of Isolator Box with TP MCB.	Nos	23.00	3720.470	4725.00		23.00	108675.00	
332	NITN-329	Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of wall ... Selector switch. MCB shall be of 10KA . SET - 01	Set	8.00	19133.860	24300.00		8.00	194400.00	
333	NITN-330	Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of wall mounted... Manual Selector switch. MCB shall be of 10KA. SET - 01	Set	2.00	26574.800	33750.00		2.00	67500.00	
334	NITN-331	Supplying, laying, effecting proper connections, testing & ... all accessories. 3Cx 2.5 Sqm Copper Cable	metre	150.00	372.050	472.50		150.00	70875.00	
335	NITN-332	Supplying, laying, effecting proper connections, ... required complete with all accessories. 4Cx 6 Sqm Al Cable	RMT	100.00	478.350	607.50		100.00	60750.00	
336	NITN-333	Supply and laying, testing & commissioning of following sizes of .... Complete as required.4C x 1.5 Sq. mm	RMT	250.00	302.950	384.75		250.00	96187.50	
337	NITN-334	Supply and laying, testing & commissioning of following sizes of ... etc. Complete as required.6C x 2.5 Sq. mm	RMT	320.00	409.250	519.75		320.00	166320.00	
338	NITN-335	Supply & laying of 8 SWG earthing wire including soldering etc. as required.(For looping in the equipment)	RMT	100.20	31.890	40.50		100.20	4058.10	
339		<b>Grand Total in Rs.</b>							638920496.21	
<b>Note</b>		<b>The details shown w.r.t the balance works are purely tentative and meant for guidance / information only.These quantities shall not be taken for tendering.</b>								